504560156 09/22/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4606867

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PETER ERDMANN	02/22/2016
PETER FANKHAUSER	03/07/2016
NINA LAUBACHER	03/02/2016
MARTIN NYDEGGER	03/07/2016
DALE RICHARD SANDERS	03/07/2016
SONJA SCHMIED	02/15/2016
MICHAEL STRANZINGER	02/15/2016
GERHARD WALTHERT	03/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTEC S.A.
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLE 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15540483

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)827-8185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-372-1121

Email: chicago.patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: K&L GATES LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 1135

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3712036.02899
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT M. BARRETT
SIGNATURE:	/Robert M. Barrett/

PATENT 504560156 REEL: 043661 FRAME: 0578

DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2017
Total Attachments: 7	
source=2899assn#page1.tif	
source=2899assn#page2.tif	
source=2899assn#page3.tif	
source=2899assn#page4.tif	
source=2899assn#page5.tif	
source=2899assn#page6.tif	
source=2899assn#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 043661 FRAME: 0579 I/We, the undersigned

(List of assignors: see bottom of page.)

do hereby declare that I am / We are one of /the inventor(s) of the following invention:

METHOD OF CONTINUOUSLY MEASURING THE SHEAR VISCOSITY OF A PRODUCT TO BE SPRAY-DRIED

for which a patent application has been filed under No 14200752.5 on 31.12.2014 in Europe

and that I/we, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which I/we hereby acknowledge, have assigned and do hereby assign all my/our rights in the Application and the invention(s) described therein and all improvements thereof, so far as all countries of the world are concerned and also my/our rights to apply for patents designating any country, to

Nestec S.A.,

a Swiss body corporate of Avenue Nestlé 55, CH-1800 VEVEY, Switzerland

including the right of obtaining patents in any country, the right to claim priority under the International Convention from the Application and the right to sell or transfer said patent and/or patent application.

ERDMANN Peter FANKHAUSER Peter Tavelweg 26A Flurweg 6

CH-3006 BERN CH-3510 KONOLFINGEN
Citizen of Switzerland Citizen of Switzerland

LAUBACHER Nina

Waldhausweg 8

CH-3073 - GÜMLIGEN

Citizen of Switzerland

NYDEGGER Martin

Brunnhaldenstrasse 7

CH-3510 KONOLFINGEN

Citizen of Switzerland

SANDERS Date Richard SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian Chemin des Cerisiers 16 (deceased))

CH-1796 COURGEVAUX Dornacker 27
Citizen of Australia CH-3510 KONOLEINGEN

Citizen of Australia CH-3510 KONOLFINGEN
Citizen of Switzerland

STRANZINGER Michael WALTHERT Gerhard
Schulhausgasse 14A Lindenstrasse 109
CH-3110 MÜNSINGEN CH-3672 AESCHLEN
Citizen of Switzerland Citizen of Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 043661 FRAME: 0580

Inventor's Signature // /////////////////////////////////	Date Signed
Witness's signature Name: 2. 2005 S204	Date signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Name: Peter FANKHAUSER Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Name: Nina LAUBACHER: Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	

Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Peter ERDMANN Witness's signature Name:	Date signed	
Inventor's Signature Proceedings of the Control of	Date Signed <u>のス、のよ、2016</u>	
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name: PUAD Coralie	02.03.2016	
·		
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Nina LAUBACHER		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:		
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx		***************************************

Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Name: Peter ERDMANN Witness's signature	Datë signed
Name:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Name: Peter FANKHAUSER Witness's signature	Date signed
Name:	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Name: Nina LAUBACHER	<u> 1 </u>
Witness's signature Name: Marco Goria	Date signed 2 1904 2016

Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Jalle Jalle May per	<u>07.03.2046</u>
Name: Martin NYDEGGER	
Witness's signature	Date signed
<u> </u>	<u>07.03.2016</u>
Name: PULOUD COOLE	
The state of the control of the cont	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
	7.3.25/6
Name: Dale Richard SANDERS	
Witness's signature	Date signed
	~7.03.2016
Name: PILLOUD Corollin	And the same of th
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
Inventor's Signature Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (c	
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (c	deceased))
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (c	deceased))
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (d Witness's signature	deceased))
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (d Witness's signature	deceased))
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (d Witness's signature	deceased)) Date signed
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (d Witness's signature	deceased)) Date signed Date Signed
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (d Witness's signature Name: inventor's Signature	deceased)) Date signed Date Signed
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHMIED Christian (d Witness's signature Name: Inventor's Signature Name: Michael STRANZINGER	Date signed Date Signed

PATENT

3

Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Martin NYDEGGER		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:	-	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: Dale Richard SANDERS		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name:	-	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
Name: SCHMIED Sonja (heiress of SCHI		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Name: <u>3016 K5085</u>	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Signature	Date Signed	
<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Name: Michael STRANZINGER		
Witness's signature	Date signed	
Salan Salan Kanai	<u> 15.02.206</u>	

PATENT REEL: 043661 FRAME: 0585

Inventor's Signature	Date Signed
<u>9 10a2461 - </u>	<u> </u>
Name: Gerhard WALTHERT	*
Witness's signature	Date signed
Name: PUSSUS COUR	

I accept the foregoing assignment

Date: 18,03,20%

Nestec S.A.

Cornelis SCHÜLLER Assistant Vice President